
Team standings
2023-24 Summer Tri County South

Welcome back pool players!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 Stick It 71.5 2218 188 80 256 68 8.66 17 0
2 Royal Flush 53.0 2043 161 80 256 95 7.98 5 0
3 Kick Shots 52.0 1978 145 80 256 111 7.73 3 0
4 Sneak Attack 41.0 1844 133 80 256 123 7.20 3 0
5 PODS Squad 40.5 1831 118 80 256 138 7.15 3 0
6 Scratch This 24.5 1579 102 75 240 138 6.58 3 0
7 Crazy 8's 21.5 1632 90 80 256 166 6.38 0 0
8 Gottcha Y'all 11.0 1348 71 75 240 169 5.62 0 0

ERO
2023-24 Summer Tri County South

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Albert, Jamie 7 8.86 567 64 47 17 14 7 16 7 0
COY, PAUL 5 9.35 561 60 52 8 14 6 15 9 0
ELAM, MIKE 3 8.64 484 56 43 13 8 4 14 4 0
Penny, Chris 3 8.54 410 48 32 16 8 4 12 3 0
Williams, Billy 3 8.02 385 48 31 17 9 4 12 2 0
Berryhill, Scott 2 7.89 505 64 37 27 13 4 16 2 0
Cline, Jeff 2 8.63 345 40 28 12 7 4 10 4 0
COUCHOT, LESTER 2 7.98 511 64 42 22 10 5 16 3 0
Gordon, Blaine 2 8.57 480 56 41 15 8 1 14 6 0
Kelley, Chad 2 7.31 263 36 19 17 4 1 9 0 0
Cottrell, Anthony 1 7.81 375 48 28 20 7 1 12 1 0
Couchot, Wayne 1 7.82 438 56 34 22 19 1 14 5 0
Magato, Chris 1 6.93 388 56 24 32 4 1 14 1 0
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10-0
2023-24 Summer Tri County South

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Albert, Jamie 7 8.86 567 64 47 17 14 7 16 7 0
COY, PAUL 6 9.35 561 60 52 8 14 5 15 9 0
COUCHOT, LESTER 5 7.98 511 64 42 22 10 2 16 3 0
Starns, Chris 5 8.28 497 60 38 22 8 0 15 2 0
Berryhill, Scott 4 7.89 505 64 37 27 13 2 16 2 0
Cline, Jeff 4 8.63 345 40 28 12 7 2 10 4 0
ELAM, MIKE 4 8.64 484 56 43 13 8 3 14 4 0
Penny, Chris 4 8.54 410 48 32 16 8 3 12 3 0
Williams, Billy 4 8.02 385 48 31 17 9 3 12 2 0
Moser, Jeremy 2 7.45 149 20 11 9 4 0 5 1 0
Sellman, Tom 2 8.22 526 64 44 20 12 0 16 4 0
Bentley, James 1 8.25 363 44 28 16 6 0 11 2 0
Cottrell, Anthony 1 7.81 375 48 28 20 7 1 12 1 0
Couchot, Wayne 1 7.82 438 56 34 22 19 1 14 5 0
Gordon, Blaine 1 8.57 480 56 41 15 8 2 14 6 0
Jennings, Matt 1 6.73 323 48 18 30 5 0 12 3 0
Kelley, Chad 1 7.31 263 36 19 17 4 2 9 0 0
Magato, Chris 1 6.93 388 56 24 32 4 1 14 1 0
Neal, Randy 1 7.30 438 60 33 27 5 0 15 1 0

Team players
2023-24 Summer Tri County South

Crazy 8's

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

14 Don Barringer 6.63 398 60 19 41 3 -1.799999952316280 0 0 4.83 0 15
15 Nick Matthieu 6.58 395 60 22 38 3 -1.733333349227910 0 0 4.85 0 15
23 Jim Tobias 6.96 362 52 24 28 5 -1.038461565971370 0 0 5.92 1 13
25 Fred Mayberry 6.13 343 56 17 39 4 -2.482142925262450 0 0 3.64 1 14
39 Rick Burns 6.06 97 16 5 11 2 -2.0625 0 0 0 4 0 4
48 Jayson Mumaw 9.25 37 4 3 1 2 2.75 0 0 0 12 0 1

Gottcha Y'all

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

11 Shellie Anthony 7.36 412 56 27 29 4 -0.3928571343421940 0 0 6.96 1 14
18 Linda Williams 6.30 378 60 17 43 2 -2.5 0 0 0 3.8 0 15
26 Billie Hilderbrand 5.98 335 56 15 41 2 -2.732142925262450 0 0 3.25 0 14
40 Brian Evans 7.75 93 12 7 5 3 0.6666666865348820 0 0 8.42 0 3
44 RHONDA BLACK 7.50 60 8 4 4 3 0.125 0 0 0 7.63 0 2
46 Jenifer Johnson 2.55 51 20 0 20 0 -7.449999809265140 0 0 -4.9 0 5
50 Tryston Kelly 2.25 9 4 0 4 0 -7.75 0 0 0 -5.5 0 1
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Team players
2023-24 Summer Tri County South

Kick Shots

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

13 RON LINE 8.33 400 48 33 15 6 2.395833253860470 0 0 10.73 3 12
16 Chris Magato 6.93 388 56 24 32 4 -0.6428571343421941 1 0 6.3 1 14
20 DAVID Smith 7.17 373 52 24 28 4 -0.1730769276618960 0 0 7 0 13
24 Jeff Cline 8.63 345 40 28 12 7 3.125 2 4 0 11.8 4 10
33 Jon Helmandollar 7.78 249 32 19 13 4 1.03125 0 0 0 8.81 1 8
36 Jeremy Moser 7.45 149 20 11 9 4 1.049999952316280 2 0 8.5 1 5
41 Phil Mote 9.25 74 8 6 2 5 3.625 0 0 0 12.88 0 2

PODS Squad

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

12 Chris Penny 8.54 410 48 32 16 8 3.020833253860473 4 0 11.63 3 12
22 James Bentley 8.25 363 44 28 16 6 2.340909004211430 1 0 10.59 2 11
27 ADINA PELLETIER 7.57 333 44 20 24 4 0.25 0 0 0 7.82 1 11
29 Kenneth Collins 6.58 316 48 19 29 3 -1.125 0 0 0 5.46 0 12
32 Kristen Collins 5.82 256 44 12 32 3 -2.818181753158570 0 0 3 0 11
35 MATT GARLAND 5.46 153 28 7 21 2 -3.428571462631230 0 0 2.04 0 7

Royal Flush

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

3 Tom Sellman 8.22 526 64 44 20 12 1.921875 0 2 0 10.14 4 16
4 LESTER COUCHOT 7.98 511 64 42 22 10 2.359375 2 5 0 10.38 3 16
5 Scott Berryhill 7.89 505 64 37 27 13 1.46875 2 4 0 9.39 2 16
9 Wayne Couchot 7.82 438 56 34 22 19 1.392857193946841 1 0 9.23 5 14

43 Noah Bays 7.88 63 8 4 4 4 0.375 0 0 0 8.25 0 2

Scratch This

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

10 Randy Neal 7.30 438 60 33 27 5 0.3666666746139530 1 0 7.67 1 15
17 Billy Williams 8.02 385 48 31 17 9 1.8125 3 4 0 9.9 2 12
28 Matt Jennings 6.73 323 48 18 30 5 -1.375 0 1 0 5.35 3 12
34 Chelsea Meade 4.29 206 48 7 41 2 -5.104166507720950 0 0 -0.81 0 12
37 Jacob Edwards 8.44 135 16 10 6 4 2 0 0 0 10.44 1 4
45 Emily CS Kessler 6.75 54 8 2 6 1 -2.375 0 0 0 4.38 0 2
47 Angela Dalton 4.75 38 8 1 7 1 -4.875 0 0 0 -0.13 0 2
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Team players
2023-24 Summer Tri County South

Sneak Attack

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

6 Chris Starns 8.28 497 60 38 22 8 2.116666555404660 5 0 10.4 2 15
19 Anthony Cottrell 7.81 375 48 28 20 7 0.8541666865348821 1 0 8.69 1 12
21 Dylan Music 7.10 369 52 21 31 2 -0.75 0 0 0 6.35 0 13
30 CORY WIREMAN 8.44 270 32 21 11 9 1.65625 0 0 0 10.09 2 8
31 Chad Kelley 7.31 263 36 19 17 4 0.166666671633722 1 0 7.53 0 9
42 BRIAN BROWN 8.75 70 8 6 2 3 2.375 0 0 0 11.13 0 2

Stick It

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM Nights

Played

1 Jamie Albert 8.86 567 64 47 17 14 3.625 7 7 0 12.59 7 16
2 PAUL COY 9.35 561 60 52 8 14 4.433333396911625 6 0 13.87 9 15
7 MIKE ELAM 8.64 484 56 43 13 8 3.089285612106323 4 0 11.79 4 14
8 Blaine Gordon 8.57 480 56 41 15 8 2.75 2 1 0 11.36 6 14

38 Sissy Meyer 6.19 99 16 4 12 1 -2.875 0 0 0 3.31 0 4
49 Blake Coy 6.75 27 4 1 3 1 -1.75 0 0 0 5 0 1
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